INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR MODEL 384

WARNING!!!

TO PREVENT RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK, DEACTIVATE/DISCONNECT POWER
SUPPLY BEFORE INSTALLING OR RELAMPING FIXTURE.

TO REDUCE RISK OF FIRE OR EXPLOSION, DO NOT INSTALL WHERE THE
MARKED OPERATING TEMPERATURE EXCEEDS THE IGNITION TEMPERATURE
OF THE HAZARDOUS ATMOSPHERE(S).

THIS FIXTURE SHOULD BE INSTALLED BY QUALIFIED TECHNICIANS IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND ANY LOCAL
REQUIREMENTS.

INSTALLATION

1. INSTALL FIXTURE TO THE MOUNTING SURFACE AT THE TWO 3/8 INCH MOUNTING HOLE
LOCATIONS. POSITION FIXTURE AND TIGHTEN THE FOUR POSITIONING BOLTS.

2. SUPPLY CONNECTIONS TO BE THREE CONDUCTOR, #14, TYPE CABLE RATED MIN. 90 DEG. C.

3. A CABLE CONNECTOR MUST BE INSTALLED INTO THREADED OPENING.
SLIDE WIRE INTO CABLE CONNECTOR FAR ENOUGH TO MAKE INTERNAL WIRE CONNECTION.

4. CONNECT INTERNAL WIRES PER WIRING DIAGRAM ON THE BALLAST,
ACCORDING TO NEC REQUIREMENTS.

5. INSTALL REFLECTOR AND LAMPS.
6. CLOSE FIXTURE, TIGHTEN LATCHES.

7. WHEN REPLACING BALLAST, USE ONLY CLASS P TYPE BALLAST.
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ITEM
NUMBER
1
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2
2-A
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2-F
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PART
NUMBER
3003-4
3003-2
FF48T12
F24T12HO
F40T120W
F32T8/SPX41
F40/308X/SPX41
3004-4
3004-2
3005
523
101681
101485
3010
3001
3007-4
3007-2
3002
3002-A
SC
EB

DESCRIPTION

DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY FOR 4 FT.
DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY FOR 2 FT.
FLUORESCENT BULBS 4 FT.
FLUORESCENT BULBS 2 FT.
FLUORESCENT BULBS 4 FT.
FLUORESCENT BULBS 4 FT.
FLUORESCENT BULBS 2 FT.
REFLECTOR FOR 4 FT.

REFLECTOR FOR 2 FT.

SCREW HARDWARE

SPRING LOADED SOCKET FOR HO MODELS
BI-PIN SOCKET FOR T8/T12 MODELS
SOCKET FOR T5 MODELS

LINK LOCKS

BALLAST — INPUT VOLTAGE - LAMP DESIGN
HOUSING 4 FT.

HOUSING 2 FT.

MOUNTING BRACKET

ANGLE MOUNTING BRACKET
SAFETY CABLE

EYE BOLT

NO.
REQUIRED
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