INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR MODEL 384

WARNING!!!

TO PREVENT RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK, DEACTIVATE/DISCONNECT POWER SUPPLY BEFORE INSTALLING OR RELAMPING FIXTURE.

TO REDUCE RISK OF FIRE OR EXPLOSION, DO NOT INSTALL WHERE THE MARKED OPERATING TEMPERATURE EXCEEDS THE IGNITION TEMPERATURE OF THE HAZARDOUS ATMOSPHERE(S).

THIS FIXTURE SHOULD BE INSTALLED BY QUALIFIED TECHNICIANS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND ANY LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

INSTALLATION

- INSTALL FIXTURE TO THE MOUNTING SURFACE AT THE TWO 3/8 INCH MOUNTING HOLE LOCATIONS. POSITION FIXTURE AND TIGHTEN THE FOUR POSITIONING BOLTS.
- 2. SUPPLY CONNECTIONS TO BE THREE CONDUCTOR, #14, TYPE CABLE RATED MIN. 90 DEG. C.
- 3. A CABLE CONNECTOR MUST BE INSTALLED INTO THREADED OPENING.
 SLIDE WIRE INTO CABLE CONNECTOR FAR ENOUGH TO MAKE INTERNAL WIRE CONNECTION.
- CONNECT INTERNAL WIRES PER WIRING DIAGRAM ON THE BALLAST, ACCORDING TO NEC REQUIREMENTS.
- 5. INSTALL REFLECTOR AND LAMPS.
- 6. CLOSE FIXTURE, TIGHTEN LATCHES.
- 7. WHEN REPLACING BALLAST, USE ONLY CLASS P TYPE BALLAST.

LDPI, INC. 384 MARINE

ITEM NUMBER	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	NO. REQUIRED
1	3003-4	DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY FOR 4 FT.	1
1-A	3003-2	DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY FOR 2 FT.	1
2	FF48T12	FLUORESCENT BULBS 4 FT.	2
2-A	F24T12HO	FLUORESCENT BULBS 2 FT.	2
2-B	F40T120W	FLUORESCENT BULBS 4 FT.	2
2-D	F32T8/SPX41	FLUORESCENT BULBS 4 FT.	2
2-F	F40/308X/SPX41	FLUORESCENT BULBS 2 FT.	4
3	3004-4	REFLECTOR FOR 4 FT.	1
3-A	3004-2	REFLECTOR FOR 2 FT.	1
4,5,6,11	3005	SCREW HARDWARE	7
7	523	SPRING LOADED SOCKET FOR HO MODELS	4
7-A	101681	BI-PIN SOCKET FOR T8/T12 MODELS	4
7-B	101485	SOCKET FOR T5 MODELS	4
8	3010	LINK LOCKS	4
9	3001	BALLAST – INPUT VOLTAGE – LAMP DESIGN	1
10	3007-4	HOUSING 4 FT.	1
10-A	3007-2	HOUSING 2 FT.	1
12	3002	MOUNTING BRACKET	2
12-A	3002-A	ANGLE MOUNTING BRACKET	2
13	SC	SAFETY CABLE	1
14	EB	EYE BOLT	1

